
2012-13 MEMBER AGENCIES

UNITED WAY OF CARLISLE CUMBERLAND COUNTY

(Updated 8/6/2023)

AGENCY PHONE KNOWN VOLUNTEER 

NEEDS

CONTACT

K. Wagner - Model UN Kevin Wagner

Carlisle Christmas Craft Show 240-6800 x26132 wagnerk@carlisleschools.org

623 W. Penn Street, Carlisle

American Red Cross 814-237-3162 Hope Roaten

79 E. Pomfret Street

Carlisle, PA 17013

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the 

Capital Region

717-258-4417 Amanda Dunn

1500 N. Second Street ADunn@capbigs.org

Harrisburg, PA 17102  

Bosler Memorial Library 243-4642 Jeff Swope

158 W. High Street bosler@cumberlandcountylibraries.org

Carlisle, PA 17013

Boy Scouts of America 766-1591 Ken Hardy - Dev. Director

New Birth of Freedom Council khardy@bsamail.org

One Baden Powell Lane Ron Gardner (ED)

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 ron.gardner@scouting.org

Community CARES 249-1009 Beth Kempf

50 West Penn Street bkempf@morethanshelter.org

Carlisle, PA 17013

Carlisle Early Education Center 243-1528 Melissa Ocker

100 E. Pomfret Street moceec@gmail.com 

Carlisle, PA 17013

CONTACT Helpline 652-4987 – Office Kelly Gollick

PO Box 90035 249-6226 kgollick@contacthelpline.org

Harrisburg, PA 17109-0035 Information/Referral

Head Start (Shippensburg 

University)

717-477-1626 Linda Butts

1871 Old Main Drive labutts@ship.edu

Shippensburg, PA 17257

Domestic Violence Services of 

Cumberland / Perry Counties

 258-4806 Barbara Kohutiak

PO Box 1039 http://www.dvscp.org/volunteer/

Carlisle, PA 17013

Cumberland Valley Habitat for 

Humanity

258-1830 - W Jerry Nichols

39 Heisers Lane  Ed-cvhfh@embarqmail.com

Carlisle, PA 17013 https://www.cv-hfh.org/volunteer

Farmers on the Square friendsofthefarmers@gmail.com

During Christmas Craft 

Show fundraiser

Various needs
https://www.redcross.org/local/pennsylvania/greater-pennsylvania/volunteer.html

Various needs

Possibly for reading to 

elementary students
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Girl Scouts in the Heart of PA 1-800-692-7816 Jane Ransom

350 Hale Avenue jransom@gshpa.org

Harrisburg, PA 17104 unitedways@gshpa.org

Hope Station 249-5144 Safronia Perry

149 West Penn Street hopestationcarlisle@gmail.com

Carlisle, PA 17013 www.hopestationcarlisle.org/volunteer

Hospice of Central PA 732-1000 Gil Brown

1320 Linglestown Road

Harrisburg, PA 17110 http://hospiceofcentralpa.org/index.php/v

olunteer/

Carlisle Office:  241-0014  

17 E. High Street, Suite 102  

Maranatha-Carlisle

Kim Strizzi

Location: 17 East High Street 258-1000
information@maranatha-carlisle.org

Mailing Address: PO Box 1320

Carlisle, PA 17013

MidPenn Legal Services, Inc. 234-0492 Rhodia D. Thomas, Esq. (ED)

213 A N. Front Street rthomas@midpenn.org

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Carlisle Office: 243-9400 Nick M. Matash (local director)

401 East Louther Street nmatash@midpenn.org

RASE Project Denise Holden

100 North Cameron Street 717-232-8535 SASIRASE@aol.com

Harrisburg PA  17101 http://raseproject.org/projects-carlisle.php

Sadler Health Center Ken Green

100 North Hanover Street hr@sadlerhealth.org

Carlisle PA  17013 717-218-6670

Safe Harbour 249-2200 Barrie Ann George

102 W. High Street bageorge@safeharbor.org

Carlisle, PA 17013 https://safeharbour.org/who-we-are 

Employment Skills Center 243-6040 Mindy Tremblay

29 S. Hanover Street ext. 4427 mtremblay@employmentskillscenter.org

Carlisle, PA 17013

Family Support of Central PA 541-0828 Lori Leitzel

3700 Vartan Way 1-800-984-9923 lori@familysupportcentralpa.org

Harrisburg, PA 17110-9441

Project SHARE Meagan Smith

5 North Orange Street, #4 249-7773 msmith@projectsharepa.org

Carlisle, PA 17013 https://projectsharepa.org/volunteer-form/

The Salvation Army

20 E. Pomfret Street 249-1411 Captain Oziel Urbaez

Carlisle, PA 17013 ext. 121 oziel.urbaez@use.salvationarmy.org

https://pa.salvationarmy.org/carlisle/volun

teer-interest-form

- After-school program

- My Brother's Table: 

serve people in need 

during dinner times

Help with events and 

programs

Likely no opporunities for under 18 at 

this time because of health care 

restrictions

Sorting and storing 

donation items

Special projects

Help intermittently with 

fundraisers

Needs help packing and 

distributing food on a 

weekly basis

mailto:jransom@gshpa.org
mailto:unitedways@gshpa.org
mailto:hopestationcarlisle@gmail.com
http://www.hopestationcarlisle.org/volunteer
http://hospiceofcentralpa.org/index.php/volunteer/
http://hospiceofcentralpa.org/index.php/volunteer/
mailto:information@maranatha-carlisle.org
mailto:rthomas@midpenn.org
mailto:nmatash@midpenn.org
mailto:SASIRASE@aol.com
mailto:hr@sadlerhealth.org
mailto:bageorge@safeharbor.org
https://safeharbour.org/who-we-are
mailto:mtremblay@employmentskillscenter.org
mailto:lori@familysupportcentralpa.org
https://projectsharepa.org/volunteer-form/
mailto:oziel.urbaez@use.salvationarmy.org
https://pa.salvationarmy.org/carlisle/volunteer-interest-form
https://pa.salvationarmy.org/carlisle/volunteer-interest-form


2012-13 MEMBER AGENCIES

UNITED WAY OF CARLISLE CUMBERLAND COUNTY

(Updated 8/6/2023)

AGENCY PHONE KNOWN VOLUNTEER 

NEEDS

CONTACT

Summer Program for Youth 

(SPY)

717-713-7296 Jeanna Som

1 N. Hanover Street https://summerprogramforyouth.org/#volu

nteerPO Box 612

Carlisle, PA 17013

UCP Central PA 737-3477 Ashley Norris

925 Linda Lane Ashley.Norris@ucpcentralpa.org

Camp Hill, PA 17011 https://www.ucpcentralpa.org/volunteer

United Way of Carlisle & 

Cumberland County 717-243-4805 Jason Maddux

 145 S. Hanover Street Carlisle jason@uwcarlisle.org

https://carlisleunitedway.org/volunteer-

2/community-volunteer-opportunities/

Karen Quinn

karen@uwcarlisle.org

Carlisle Victory Circle 218-8737 –  Office Linda Manning

PO Box 684  linmanning@pa.gov

Carlisle, PA 17013 385-5332 - Linda

  http://www.carlislevictorycircle.org/about.

htmlCarlisle Family YMCA Justin Rose

311 S. West Street 243-2525 ext 226 jrose@carlislefamilyymca.org

Carlisle, PA 17013 http://www.carlislefamilyymca.org/employ

ment/volunteerYWCA Carlisle 243-3818 Brooke Loomis

301 G Street bloomis@ywcacarlisle.org

Carlisle, PA 17013 http://ywcacarlisle.org/index.php/get-

involved/volunteer

Success by 6 (United Way 

program) 717-243-4805

Various Needs

(mostly a summer 

program)

Various Needs

intermittent need for help 

with administrative tasks

Various Needs
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